	MND 2/22/00 ILE						
	OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Doc		01287813					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type							
	New	Conveyance Type  Assignment License					
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year  10/15/99					
$\boxtimes$	Correction of PTO Error	Merger SN					
	Reel #001984 Frame # 0664	☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other					
	Corrective Document	Mother Termination of Conactan Assignment of Trademarks					
	Reel # Frame #						
Cor	Conveying Party						
	Name U.S. Bank National Association	Execution Date Month Day Year					
	U.S. Bank National Association	10/15/99					
Formerly First Bank (N.A.)							
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership					
$\boxtimes$							
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
	Name Oconomowoc Canning Com	pany					
	DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of							
ı	Address (line 1) 626 East Wisconsin Avenue						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3) Oconomowoc City	WI 53066 State/Country Zip Code					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in					
$\boxtimes$	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
	Other  Citizenship/State of	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
<b>E</b> 3	Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin						
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
L	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-et Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DURI\251937 I

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address						
	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party Only.				
Name N/A						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	ephone Number (919) 286-8000				
Name Mark H. Webbink	The ode and Tele	phone 1 (217) 200-0000				
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen,	PLLC					
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street						
Address (line 3) Suite 800						
Address (line 4) Durham, NC 27705	-4658					
Pages Enter the total number of	pages of the attached conveyance document					
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment		# 10				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)						
Trademark Application Nun	nber(s) Re	egistration Number(s)				
	1,265,174	355,649				
	657,227					
	616,936					
	010,230					
Number of Properties Enter t	he total number of properties involved.	# 4				
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00				
Method of Payment: Enclos	ed Previously Submitted \$\infty\$\$ \$115.00	Deposit Account 🔲 (any deficiency)				
(Enter for payment by deposit according	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the accound Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fee	#[13-4365				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief document. Charges to deposit account Mark H. Webbink	the foregoing information is true and correct and any a are authorized of white first before	attached copy is a true copy of the original				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

## TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain <u>Short Form Trademark License Collateral Assignment</u> dated as of <u>June 10, 1983</u> given by <u>Oconomowoc Canning Company</u> ("Assignor") to <u>First Bank</u> (N.A.) ("Assignee") recorded on <u>July 5, 1983</u> at Reel/Frame <u>0444/0102</u> in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment")\*.

Assignee hereby terminates the Assignment and assigns and quit claims to Assignor, without recourse and without representations or warranties of any kind, any and all interest Assignee may have in and to the trademarks, trademark applications and/or trademark registrations identified on attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this instrument.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as successor in interest to FIRST BANK (N.A.) a national banking association

Its: Collateral Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

1

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u>, <u>1999</u> by <u>Julie A. Wetzels</u> the <u>Collateral Officer</u> of U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

BEVERLY A. GUNTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0166

## Schedule A

## Oconomowoc Canning Company

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest in favor of First Bank (N.A.) 201 West Wisconsin Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53259 Recorded 7/5/83 at Reel 0444, Frame 0102

## Registered Marks

Mark the second of the second	Registration No. 1	Registration Date
OCONOMOWOC	1,265,174 (Formerly Appl. Serial No. 73-378,679)	1/24/84
CHEFS BEST and Design	657.227	1/14/58
CHEFS BEST and Design	616,936	11/29/55
BUDDIE and Design	355,649	3/22/38

DUR11242646\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002033 FRAME: 0167

2